TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM443532 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Washington Community Federal Credit Union		03/24/2015	Federally Chartered Credit Union: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chrome Federal Credit Union		
Street Address:	45 Griffith Avenue		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15301		
Entity Type:	Federally Chartered Credit Union: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86436732	CHROME FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123942555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-394-7767 traip@clarkhill.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Paul D. Bangor, Jr.

Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: One Oxford Centre

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Bangor, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Bangor, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=20170918161843#page1.tif source=20170918161843#page2.tif source=20170918161843#page3.tif source=20170918161843#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006154 FRAME: 0888



National Credit Union Administration Office of Consumer Protection

March 24, 2015

Mr. Christopher George CEO Chrome Federal Credit Union 45 Griffith Avenue Washington, PA 15301

Dear Mr. George:

The certificate of approval for the charter amendment recently requested by your board of directors is enclosed. It is the responsibility of your credit union to ensure the credit union's name change does not constitute an infringement on the name of any corporation in your trade area. This responsibility also includes researching any service marks, "doing business as", or trademarks used by any other credit union in the trade area. My approval is contingent upon your compliance with these requirements.

This amendment is approved in advance and need only be adopted by your board of directors in accordance with Article XVII, Section 1 of the revised Federal Credit Union Bylaws effective November 30, 2007.

Also enclosed are three certificates of name change for your credit union. They are furnished for your convenience in changing your credit union's name with your official depository and your surety company.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Gail W. Laster

Director

Office of Consumer Protection



National Credit Union Administration Office of Consumer Protection

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT OF CHARTER

Washington Community Federal Credit Union, Charter No. 20558, Washington, PA.

WHEREAS, formal request has been submitted by the officials of this federal credit union that the following amendment of its charter be approved:

Section 1 of the charter shall be amended to read as follows:

"The name of this credit union shall be Chrome Federal Credit Union."

AND WHEREAS, the amendment is in the best interests of the members and is not inconsistent with Law,

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the provision of the Federal Credit Union Act, the foregoing submitted amendment of the charter of the above federal credit union is hereby approved March 24, 2015, subject to adoption by the board of directors in accordance with Article XVII, Section 1 of the revised Federal Credit Union Bylaws effective November 30, 2007.

By: Gail W. Laster
Director
Office of Consumer Protection

At a meeting held on	, 20	, the above
amendment to the charter was adopted by the	e board of directors in accordan	ce with Article XVII,
Section 1 of the revised Federal Credit Union	ı Bylaws.	
PRESIDENT	SECRETARY	

1775 Duke Street - Alexandria, VA 22314-3428 - 703-518-1150



National Credit Union Administration Office of Consumer Protection

CHARTER NO. 20558

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I, the undersigned, certify that in accordance with the prescribed procedures of the National Credit Union Administration, the name of the

Washington Community Federal Credit Union

was changed to

Chrome Federal Credit Union

The amendment of the charter changing the name of the credit union was approved on March 24, 2015.

7 Gail W. Laster

Director, Office of Consumer Protection National Credit Union Administration

(NOTE: This certificate may be used to support the changing of the name of the credit union with the bank, the surety company, on investment certificates owned by the credit union, etc.)

NCUA 4106-II

Your savings federally insured to at least \$250,000 and backed by the full faith and credit of the United States Government

National Credit Union Administration, a U.S. Government Agency

Hereby Certifies that each member's shares in

Federal Credit Union Chrome

the United States Government, as provided are federally insured to at least \$250,000 and backed by the full faith and credit in the Federal Credit Union Act

lune 11, 1971

Issue Date

National Credit Union Administration Chairman

Charter # 20558

Insurance Certificate #

TRADEMARK REEL: 006154 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 09/18/2017